900233384 09/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY TD Banknorth, N.A.	09/12/2012	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tog Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1454 South State Street	
City:	North Adams	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01247	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2283005	TOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123446101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

212.908.3956 Phone:

Email: Adam.Jachimowski@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Jachimowski Address Line 1: Thompson Hine LLP

Address Line 2: 335 Madison Avenue - 12th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076498.00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Jachimowski
Signature:	/Adam Jachimowski/

REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0458

TRADEMARK

Date:	09/13/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tog1#page1.tif source=Tog1#page2.tif source=Tog1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0459

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

WHEREAS, Tog Manufacturing Company, Inc. (formerly Tog Machining Company, Inc.) is a Massachusetts corporation, having its principle place of business at 1454 South State Street, North Adams, Massachusetts 01247 ("Debtor");

WHEREAS, TD Bank, N.A. (formerly TD Banknorth, N.A.), is a national association ("Secured Party") and is the holder of a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement granting a security interest in certain trademarks, dated December 5, 2006 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2006, at reel/frame number 3457/0823; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to terminate all such security interests, and to execute and deliver to Debtor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the trademarks set forth in such security agreements, which trademarks include those identified on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby relinquishes unto Debtor the continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Debtor any and all rights Secured Party may have in or to the Trademarks in order to revest in Debtor full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0460 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interests to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this _/2th day of ________, 2012.

TD BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: David Bremer Title: Vice President

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
TOG	2283005	October 5, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 09/13/2012